
 

Babies (Cubs and Buzzy Bees) Fee Structure from 
25th April 2022 

  

    

Free Rangers Session Duration Meals included Cost 

Breakfast Club 8am - 9am Breakfast 9.51 

Early Bird 8.30am - 9am  3.85 

Morning Session 9am - 1pm Lunch 33.52 

Afternoon Session 1pm - 5pm  30.80 

9am - 5pm Session 9am - 5pm Lunch 64.32 

8.30am - 5.30pm Session 8.30am - 5.30pm Lunch & Tea 72.47 

8am - 6pm Session 8am - 6pm Breakfast, Lunch & Tea 78.51 

Early Tea 5pm - 5.30pm Tea 5.66 

Late Stay Club 5pm - 6pm Tea 9.51 

 



 

Slow Worms Fee Structure from 25th April 2022   

    

Free Rangers Session Duration Unfunded Session 
Fees 

Environment & Resource Charges 
with 2 year old funding applied 

Breakfast Club 8am - 9am 9.06  

Early Bird 8.30am - 9am 3.62  

Morning Session 9am - 1pm 32.61 9.41 

Afternoon Session 1pm - 5pm 28.99 5.79 

9am - 5pm Session 9am - 5pm 61.60 15.20 

8.30am - 5.30pm Session 8.30am - 5.30pm 65.83  

8am - 6pm Session 8am - 6pm 72.47  

Early Tea 5pm - 5.30pm 5.44  

Late Stay Club 5pm - 6pm 9.06  

 



 

Pre-school Fee Structure from 25th April 2022   

    

Free Rangers Session Duration Unfunded Session 
Fees 

Environment & Resource Charges 
with 3 year old funding applied 

Breakfast Club 8am - 9am 8.27 3.95* 

Early Bird 8.30am - 9am 3.21  

Morning Session 9am - 1pm 31.10 13.82 

Afternoon Session 1pm - 5pm 25.66 8.38 

9am - 5pm Session 9am - 5pm 56.76 22.20 

8.30am - 5.30pm Session 8.30am - 5.30pm 60.39 21.51* 

8am - 6pm Session 8am - 6pm 66.43 23.23* 

Early Tea 5pm - 5.30pm 5.06  

Late Stay Club 5pm - 6pm 8.27 3.95* 

* 30 hour funding children only   



 

Funding April 2022 

You MUST apply for your 30 hour code yourself from HMRC via childcare choices.  Free Rangers can only apply for your ’30 hours’ from 

BANES if you provide a valid 30 hour code which you must have received from Childcare choices by the deadline for that term. 

Free Rangers will claim for your funding from BANES when your child is eligible. Laura (accounts@freerangers.org.uk) will communicate with 

you what information she will need to make this claim on your behalf. BANES pay a set rate of funding per hour per child to all Early Years 

settings to allow them to deliver and provide the EYFS curriculum to eligible children. Free Rangers offer services above and beyond the 

requirements of the EYFS curriculum and as such, charge for these additional services and products. This is summarised on your invoice as 

‘Free Rangers Environment and Resources’ and more information can be found on our terms and conditions. 

We are open 50 weeks of the year and BANES pay 15 hour and 30 hour funding over 38 weeks of the year. Once spread, you will be able to 

receive 12 hours funding over 47.5 weeks if in receipt of 15 hour funding, or 23 hours funding over 50 weeks if in receipt of 30 hour funding. 

15 hour funding will be allocated during our core hours of 9am – 5pm and 30 hour funding will be allocated over the whole day 8am – 6pm.  

The 2 ½ weeks unfunded with 15 hour funding can either be attended and paid in full, or taken off without charge. This 2 ½ week period is the 

second half of August and cannot be taken at any other time.  
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